SERVICE MANUAL
COPYRIGHT © 2004 Victor Company of Japan, Limited No.MA072
2004/5
CD RECEIVER
MA07220045
KD-G309
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 PRECAUTION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-2

D705 UDZS6.2B-X Z DIODE
D706 UDZS6.2B-X Z DIODE
D707 UDZS6.2B-X Z DIODE
D708 UDZS6.2B-X Z DIODE
D709 UDZS6.2B-X Z DIODE
D710 1SS355-X SI DIODE
D712 UDZS6.2B-X Z DIODE
D713 UDZS6.2B-X Z DIODE
D781 1SS355-X SI DIODE
D782 1SS355-X SI DIODE
D784 UDZS11B-X Z DIODE
D901 1N5401-TU-15 DIODE
D902 1SS355-X SI DIODE
D971 RB160M-30-X SB DIODE
D972 RB160M-30-X SB DIODE
C1 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C2 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C3 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C4 QEKJ1AM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220uF 10V M
C5 QERF1HM-104Z E CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V M
C6 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C7 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C31 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C32 NDC31HJ-470X C CAPACITOR 47pF 50V J
C33 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C34 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C35 NDC31HJ-100X C CAPACITOR 10pF 50V J
C36 NDC31HJ-7R0X C CAPACITOR 7pF 50V J
C37 NDC31HJ-100X C CAPACITOR 10pF 50V J
C38 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K
C39 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K
C40 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 16V M
C41 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C42 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C43 QFV61HJ-473Z MF CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V J
C44 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C45 NCB31HK-272X C CAPACITOR 2700pF 50V K
C46 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C47 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C48 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C49 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K
C50 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C51 NDC31HJ-331X C CAPACITOR 330pF 50V J
C81 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C83 NCB31HK-153X C CAPACITOR 0.015uF 50V K
C84 NCB31HK-153X C CAPACITOR 0.015uF 50V K
C91 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C93 NCB31HK-153X C CAPACITOR 0.015uF 50V K
C94 NCB31HK-153X C CAPACITOR 0.015uF 50V K
C161 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C162 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C163 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C164 NCB31HK-822X C CAPACITOR 8200pF 50V K
C165 NCB31AK-224X C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 10V K
C166 NCB21CK-224X C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V K
C167 NCB31EK-333X C CAPACITOR 0.033uF 25V K
C168 NCB31HK-562X C CAPACITOR 5600pF 50V K
C169 QEKJ1EM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 25V M
C170 QEKJ1EM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 25V M
C171 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C172 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C173 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C174 NCB31HK-822X C CAPACITOR 8200pF 50V K
C175 NCB31AK-224X C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 10V K
C176 NCB21CK-224X C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 16V K
C177 NCB31EK-333X C CAPACITOR 0.033uF 25V K
C178 NCB31HK-562X C CAPACITOR 5600pF 50V K
C179 QEKJ1EM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 25V M
C180 QEKJ1EM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 25V M
C191 QEKJ1CM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 16V M
C192 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C193 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C194 NCB31EK-823X C CAPACITOR 0.082uF 25V K
C301 QFVD1HJ-474Z MF CAPACITOR 0.47uF 50V J
C302 QFVD1HJ-474Z MF CAPACITOR 0.47uF 50V J
C303 NCS31HJ-391X C CAPACITOR 390pF 50V J
C304 NCS31HJ-391X C CAPACITOR 390pF 50V J
C307 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C308 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C311 QFVD1HJ-474Z MF CAPACITOR 0.47uF 50V J
C312 QFVD1HJ-474Z MF CAPACITOR 0.47uF 50V J
C313 NCS31HJ-391X C CAPACITOR 390pF 50V J
C314 NCS31HJ-391X C CAPACITOR 390pF 50V J
C315 QEKJ1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C316 QEKJ1EM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 25V M
C317 QEKJ1CM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 16V M
C318 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C319 NCB31EK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K
C320 NCB31EK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 25V K
C322 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C323 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C324 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C325 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C341 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C355 QEKJ1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C357 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C403 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
3-7
C404 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C405 QERF1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C406 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C407 QERF1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C408 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C411 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C412 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C413 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C414 NCB31HK-222X C CAPACITOR 2200pF 50V K
C415 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C416 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C418 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C419 NDC31HJ-7R0X C CAPACITOR 7pF 50V J
C420 NDC31HJ-8R0X C CAPACITOR 8pF 50V J
C421 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C422 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C430 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C431 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C440 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C461 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C462 QEKJ0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M
C463 QEKJ0JM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 6.3V M
C464 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C481 QERF1CM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 16V M
C482 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C483 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C501 QERF1AM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 10V M
C502 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C503 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C504 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C505 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C506 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C507 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C510 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C512 QERF1CM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 16V M
C513 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C514 NCB31EK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 25V K
C521 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C522 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C523 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C524 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C525 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C527 NCB31HK-682X C CAPACITOR 6800pF 50V K
C528 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C529 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C530 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C531 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C532 NDC31HJ-680X C CAPACITOR 68pF 50V J
C533 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C534 NDC31HJ-5R0X C CAPACITOR 5pF 50V J
C541 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C542 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C543 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1uF 50V M
C544 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C545 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C546 NDC31HJ-470X C CAPACITOR 47pF 50V J
C547 NCB31HK-153X C CAPACITOR 0.015uF 50V K
C548 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C549 NCB31HK-272X C CAPACITOR 2700pF 50V K
C550 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C551 NCB31EK-333X C CAPACITOR 0.033uF 25V K
C552 NCB31EK-333X C CAPACITOR 0.033uF 25V K
C553 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C554 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C555 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C556 NCB31HK-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V K
C557 NCB31HK-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V K
C558 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C559 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C560 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C561 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C562 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C565 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C566 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C568 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C570 QERF1AM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 10V M
C571 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C572 QERF1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
C580 QEKJ1EM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 25V M
C581 NCB31HK-332X C CAPACITOR 3300pF 50V K
C582 NDC31HJ-271X C CAPACITOR 270pF 50V J
C583 NDC31HJ-271X C CAPACITOR 270pF 50V J
C584 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C585 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C589 QEKJ1EM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 25V M
C590 QEKJ1EM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 25V M
C591 NCB31HK-332X C CAPACITOR 3300pF 50V K
C592 NDC31HJ-271X C CAPACITOR 270pF 50V J
C593 NDC31HJ-271X C CAPACITOR 270pF 50V J
C594 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C595 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C596 QEKJ1AM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M
C597 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C599 QEKJ1EM-475Z E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 25V M
C600 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C701 NDC31HJ-220X C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V J
C702 NDC31HJ-270X C CAPACITOR 27pF 50V J
C703 NDC31HJ-270X C CAPACITOR 27pF 50V J
C704 NDC31HJ-8R0X C CAPACITOR 8pF 50V J
C705 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C706 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C707 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C708 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C709 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C710 QERF0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C711 QEKJ0JM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220uF 6.3V M
C712 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C713 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C716 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C717 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C718 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C770 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C771 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C772 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
C781 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C783 NCB31EK-823X C CAPACITOR 0.082uF 25V K
C784 QEKJ1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C801 NCB31EK-473X C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 25V K
C802 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C901 QEZ0622-338 E CAPACITOR 3300uF
C902 QEKJ1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2uF 50V M
C903 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22uF 16V M
C904 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 16V M
C905 QEKJ1CM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 16V M
C906 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C907 QEKJ1AM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220uF 10V M
C908 QEKJ1AM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220uF 10V M
C909 QEKJ1AM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220uF 10V M
C910 QEKJ1CM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47uF 16V M
C911 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C912 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C913 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 16V M
C914 QEKJ1CM-107Z E CAPACITOR 100uF 16V M
C915 NCB31CK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 16V K
C919 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10uF 16V M
C961 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C962 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C963 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C964 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C965 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C966 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C967 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C968 NDC31HJ-101X C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J
C971 NCB31EK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 25V K
R1 NRS181J-120X MG RESISTOR 12Ω 1/8W J
R2 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R4 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R5 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R6 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R7 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R9 NRSA63J-470X MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/16W J
R10 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R31 NRS181J-100X MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/8W J
R32 NRSA63J-622X MG RESISTOR 6.2kΩ 1/16W J
R33 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
3-8
R34 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R35 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R36 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R37 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R38 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R39 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R40 NRSA63J-393X MG RESISTOR 39kΩ 1/16W J
R41 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R42 NRS181J-100X MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/8W J
R43 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R44 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R51 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R52 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R81 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R82 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R91 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R92 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R162 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J
R163 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R164 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R165 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R172 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J
R173 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R174 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R175 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R181 NRSA63J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ω 1/16W J
R182 NRSA63J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ω 1/16W J
R301 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R302 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R311 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R312 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R341 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R342 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R343 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R351 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R352 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R353 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R402 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R404 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R405 NRSA63J-225X MG RESISTOR 2.2MΩ 1/16W J
R406 NRSA63J-470X MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/16W J
R407 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R408 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R409 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R412 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R413 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R414 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R415 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R416 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R423 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R424 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R430 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R431 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R432 NRSA63J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/16W J
R433 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R440 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R451 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J
R452 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R453 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R454 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R455 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R456 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R457 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R458 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R461 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R462 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R481 NRSA63J-181X MG RESISTOR 180Ω 1/16W J
R501 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J
R502 NRSA63J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J
R503 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R504 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W J
R507 NRSA63J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/16W J
R508 NRSA63J-302X MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/16W J
R509 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W J
R510 NRSA63J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J
R511 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/16W J
R512 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/16W J
R513 NRSA63J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/16W J
 Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
R514 NRSA02J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J
R515 NRSA02J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/10W J
R516 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J
R517 NRSA63J-512X MG RESISTOR 5.1kΩ 1/16W J
R518 NRSA02J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/10W J
R523 NRSA63J-823X MG RESISTOR 82kΩ 1/16W J
R524 NRSA63J-823X MG RESISTOR 82kΩ 1/16W J
R525 NRSA63J-334X MG RESISTOR 330kΩ 1/16W J
R526 NRSA63J-334X MG RESISTOR 330kΩ 1/16W J
R527 NRSA02J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/10W J
R528 NRSA02J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/10W J
R529 NRSA63J-823X MG RESISTOR 82kΩ 1/16W J
R530 NRSA63J-563X MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/16W J
R531 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R532 NRSA63J-202X MG RESISTOR 2kΩ 1/16W J
R533 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R534 NRSA63J-153X MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/16W J
R535 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R536 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R537 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R539 NRSA02J-151X MG RESISTOR 150Ω 1/10W J
R541 NRSA63J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6kΩ 1/16W J
R542 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R543 NRSA63J-474X MG RESISTOR 470kΩ 1/16W J
R544 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R545 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R546 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R547 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R548 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R549 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R550 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R551 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R552 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R553 NRSA63J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MΩ 1/16W J
R554 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R555 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R556 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R557 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R558 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R559 NRSA63J-155X MG RESISTOR 1.5MΩ 1/16W J
R581 NRSA63J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J
R582 NRSA63J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J
R583 NRSA63J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J
R584 NRSA63J-181X MG RESISTOR 180Ω 1/16W J

R702 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R703 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R704 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R705 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R708 NRSA63J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3kΩ 1/16W J
R709 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R710 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R711 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R712 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R713 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R714 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R715 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R716 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R717 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R719 NRSA63J-0R0X MG RESISTOR 0Ω 1/16W J
R720 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J
R721 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R722 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R723 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R725 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J

R739 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R740 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R741 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R743 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R744 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R745 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R746 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R747 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R748 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R749 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R750 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R751 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R752 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R753 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R754 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R755 NRSA63J-106X MG RESISTOR 10MΩ 1/16W J
R756 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R757 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R758 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R760 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R763 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R771 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R772 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R773 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R775 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R777 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R783 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R801 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R802 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R803 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R804 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J
R805 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J
R806 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R807 NRSA63J-104X MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/16W J
R808 NRSA63J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/16W J
R809 NRSA63J-223X MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/16W J
R810 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R901 QRE142J-102X C RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/4W J
R902 NRSA02J-912X MG RESISTOR 9.1kΩ 1/10W J
R903 NRSA02J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/10W J
R971 NRS181J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/8W J
R972 NRS181J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/8W J
R976 NRSA02J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/10W J
R977 NRSA02J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/10W J
L1 QQL244J-4R7Z INDUCTIOR 4.7uH J
L401 NQL114K-470X INDUCITOR 47uH K
L402 NQL114K-470X INDUCITOR 47uH K
L404 NQL114K-470X INDUCITOR 47uH K

D644 SML-310VT/JK/-X LED
D645 SML-310VT/JK/-X LED
D646 SML-310VT/JK/-X LED
D647 SML-310VT/JK/-X LED
D648 SML-310VT/JK/-X LED
D649 SML-310VT/JK/-X LED
D650 SML-310VT/JK/-X LED
D651 SML-310VT/JK/-X LED
D652 NSPW310BS/BRS/ LED
D653 NSPW310BS/BRS/ LED
D661 1SS355-X SI DIODE
D662 UDZS5.1B-X Z DIODE
D681 UDZS6.2B-X Z DIODE
C661 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C662 NCS31HJ-681X C CAPACITOR 680pF 50V J
C663 NCB31HK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 50V K
C681 NBE20JM-475X TA E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V M
C686 NCB31HK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 50V K
C687 NCB31HK-223X C CAPACITOR 0.022uF 50V K
R601 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R602 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R603 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J
R604 NRSA63J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/16W J
R605 NRSA63J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/16W J
R606 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R607 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R608 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J
R609 NRSA63J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/16W J
R610 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R611 NRSA63J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/16W J
R612 NRSA63J-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2kΩ 1/16W J
R613 NRSA63J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/16W J
R614 NRSA63J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/16W J
R615 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R630 NRSA02J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω 1/10W J
R631 NRSA02J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/10W J
R633 NRSA02J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J
R637 NRSA02J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/10W J
R639 NRSA02J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/10W J
R641 NRSA02J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω 1/10W J
R643 NRSA02J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/10W J
R645 NRSA02J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/10W J
R647 NRSA02J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/10W J
R649 NRS181J-391X MG RESISTOR 390Ω 1/8W J
R650 NRS181J-391X MG RESISTOR 390Ω 1/8W J
R651 NRSA02J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/10W J
R661 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R662 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R663 NRSA63J-184X MG RESISTOR 180kΩ 1/16W J
R664 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R665 NRSA63J-513X MG RESISTOR 51kΩ 1/16W J
R666 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
3-10
R667 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R668 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R670 NRS181J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/8W J
R671 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R672 NRS181J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/8W J
R681 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R682 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R686 NRSA63J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/16W J
R687 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J